
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:815
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
PARKING FACILITY AT AGRA FORTS/MONUMENTS
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is no adequate parking facility for the tourists visiting monuments/forts in Agra;

(b) if so, whether the Government/Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has formulated any scheme/plan for parking of vehicles in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) Adequate parking facility exists at the most visited monuments, like Taj Mahal, Agra Fort, Sikandara, Itimatud-Daula, Ram Bagh, Mariam's Tomb and Mehtab Bagh.

(b),(c)&(d) Do not arise.
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